## Author Correction: AIM2 in regulatory T cells restrains autoimmune diseases

https://doi.org/10.1038/s41586-021-03490-7

Correction to: *Nature* https://doi.org/10.1038/s41586-021-03231-w

Published online 27 January 2021

Check for updates

Wei-Chun Chou, Zengli Guo, Hao Guo, Liang Chen, Ge Zhang, Kaixin Liang, Ling Xie, Xianming Tan, Sara A. Gibson,
Elena Rampanelli, Yan Wang, Stephanie A. Montgomery,
W. June Brickey, Meng Deng, Leslie Freeman, Song Zhang,
Maureen A. Su, Xian Chen, Yisong Y. Wan & Jenny P.-Y. Ting

In Fig. 3h of this Article, along the bottom row labelled 'IL-2', the third lane (above the 'WT' bracket) should be a plus and not a minus symbol, and the fourth lane (above the ' $Aim2^{-/-}$  bracket) should be a minus and not a plus; from left to right, the symbols for the 'IL-2' row should therefore be: '-+-+'. In Extended Data Fig. 2k, the first label should be 'IL-17A<sup>-</sup>IFNY<sup>+</sup>' rather than 'IL-17A<sup>+</sup>IFNY<sup>-</sup>', and the third label should be 'IL-17A<sup>+</sup>IFNY<sup>-</sup>' rather than 'IL-17A<sup>-</sup>IFNY<sup>+</sup>'. In addition, in the final sentence of the Fig. 4 legend, the text should be 'two-sided *t*-test (**a**-**c**, **e** right)' and not 'two-sided *t*-test (**a**-**c**, **e** right)'. The original Article has been corrected online.